Spudshed Free WA Icons Socks Gift with Purchase 2023

Terms and Conditions of Entry

- 1. The promoter is Vegie Bandits Pty Ltd (ACN 079 441 044) trading as Spudshed (ABN 31 079 441 044) (Spudshed).
- 2. Information on the Free Promotional Item and how to enter form part of these Terms and Conditions of Entry (T&CE).
- 3. By entering the Promotion entrants agree to be bound by these T&CE.
- 4. Entry is open to all West Australian residents, excluding employees, suppliers (and immediate family members of employees and suppliers) of Spudshed or any related entities (**Eligible Persons**).
- 5. Spudshed Free WA Icons Socks 2023 (**Promotion**) runs from Wednesday 17 May 2023 to Sunday 11 June 2023 (**Promotion Period**) or while stocks last.
- 6. All eligible transactions will receive one FREE pair of Spudshed WA Icon Socks valued at \$2.99 while stocks last.
- 7. One pair of FREE Spudshed WA Icon Socks per person per transaction of \$60 or more, per day during the promotion period.
- 8. There are seven different Spudshed WA Icon Socks designs including (pictured below):
 - 1. Snorkeling with whale sharks
 - 2. Bell Tower & Blue Boat House
 - 3. Quokka selfie on Rottnest
 - 4. Perth skyline and black swans
 - 5. Wave Rock and Kangaroo Paw Flower
 - 6. Tony Galati Face and Potatoes
 - 7. Tony Galati riding a Tractor and Vegetables



How to enter

- 9. To receive one Free pair of Spudshed WA Icon Socks, during the Promotion Period:
 - Spend at least \$60 in a single transaction on any goods (excluding tobacco products and tobacco related products) from any Spudshed store within Western Australia which displays advertising for this Promotion (Qualifying Transaction).
- 10. Eligible Persons with a Qualifying Transaction will not be able to choose between the seven sock designs. These designs will be allocated at random based on the stock available at the participating stores.
- 11. Spudshed reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who Spudshed has reason to believe has breached any of these T&CE's or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of the Promotion. Spudshed's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 12. If for any reason this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including but not limited to, prize availability, infection by computer virus, bugs, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or any other causes beyond the control of Spudshed which corrupts or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this Competition, Spudshed reserves the right in its sole discretion to substitute the Prize for another item, or cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion.
- 13. To the full extent permitted by law, Spudshed, its employees and any related companies exclude all liability for loss including any damage, claim, injury, cost or expense which is suffered or incurred by any person in connection with the Promotion, including any indirect, economic or consequential loss, any loss arising from the negligence of a relevant party and/or any liability for person's injury or death.
- 14. The laws of Western Australia govern this Promotion.